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TIMETABLE FORMULA WINTER SERIES

WEDNESDAY 8 MARCH: ARRIVAL DAY 1

TIME DURATION EVENT LOCATION

18:00 - 20:00 2:00 Paddock access Paddock
Pitbox key collection (from 18:00) FWS Pitbox

18:30 - 21:00 2:30 Trackwalk (Unguided) Racetrack

THURSDAY 9 MARCH: ARRIVAL DAY 2

TIME DURATION EVENT LOCATION

09:00 -12:30 3:30 Endless Summer track session Racetrack

10:00 - 18:00 8:00 Drivers accreditation & documentation = FWS Pitbox
Pitbox key collection

12:30 -13:30 1:00 Lunchbreak / Lunch Buffet GR Pitboxes

13:30 -18:00 4:30 Endless Summer track session Racetrack

18:30 - 21:.00 2:30 Trackwalk (Unguided) Racetrack

FRIDAY 10 MARCH: PRACTICE DAY 1

TIME DURATION EVENT LOCATION
09:00 - 12:00 3:00 Endless Summer track session Racetrack
12:00 -13:00 1:00 Lunchbreak / Lunch Buffet GR Pitboxes
13:00 - 14:00 1:00 FWS - Private practice 1 Racetrack
13:00 - 19:00 6:00 I GTWS - Accreditation & Documentation GTWS Pitbox
(Pitbox key collection from 18:00)

14:00 - 17:00 3:00 Endless Summer track session Racetrack
17:00 - 18:00 1:00 FWS - Private practice 2 Racetrack
18:30 - 20:30 2:00 Trackwalk (Unguided) Racetrack
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SATURDAY 11 MARCH: TESTDAY

TIME DURATION EVENT LOCATION
09:00-09:40  0:40 I GT3/CUP1/CUP2 Racetrack
09:05 - 09:30 0:25 (approx.) | FWS - Driver & Team manager briefing Briefing room
09:45 -10:25 0:40 I LPC/GT4 /CUP3/CUP4 / CUPX /BMWCUP Racetrack
10:30 - 11:30 1:00 FWS - Private Practice 3 Racetrack
11:35 -12:15 0:40 GT3/CUP1/CUP2 Racetrack
12:20 -13:00 0:40 LPC/GT4 /CUP3/CUP4 / CUPX /BMWCUP Racetrack
13:00 - 14:00 1:00 Lunchbreak / Lunch Buffet GR Pitboxes
13:00 - 19:00 6:00 GTWS - Technical scrutineering Scrutineering
13:15 -13:45 0:30 (approx.) LPC - Driver & Team manager briefing Briefing room
13:00 - 19:00 6:00 LPC - Technical scrutineering Scrutineering
14:00 - 14:40 0:40 GT3/CUP1/CUP2 Racetrack
14:45 - 15:145 1:00 FWS - Private Practice 4 Racetrack
15:50 - 16:30 0:40 I LPC/GT4/CUP3/CUP4 /CUPX /BMWCUP Racetrack
16:00 - 19:00 3:00 FWS - Technical scrutineering Scrutineering
16:35 - 17:15 0:40 GT3/CUP1/CUP2 Racetrack
17:20 -18:00 0:40 LPC/GT4 /CUP3/CUP4 / CUPX /BMWCUP Racetrack

18:30 - 19:00 0:30 (approx.) GTWS - Driver & Team manager briefing Briefing room
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TIME

09:00 - 09:15
09:20 - 09:35
09:40 - 09:55
10:00 - 10:15
10:20 - 10:40
10:45 -10:55
11:00 - 11:25
11:30 - 11:40
11:45 - 12:20
12:25 - 12:55
12:55 -13:05
13:10 - 13:50
13:55 - 14:05
14:10 - 14:35
14:40 - 14:50
14:55 - 15:30
15:35-15:45
15:50 - 16:30
16:35 - 16:45
16:50 - 17:50

SUNDAY 12 MARCH: RACEDAY

DURATION
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:20
0:10
0:25
0:10
0:30 +11lap
0:30
0:10
0:40
0:10
0:25
0:10
0:30 +11lap
0:10
0:40
0:10
1:00

Gedlich Racing GmbH

EVENT

GTWS - Qualifying 1 (5 min. break)
GTWS - Qualifying 2

FWS - Qualifying 1 (5 min. break)
FWS - Qualifying 2

LPC - Qualifying

GTWS - Grid procedure

GTWS - Sprint Race 1

FWS - Grid procedure

FWS - Race 1

Lunch Break

LPC - Grid procedure

LPC - Race 1

GTWS - Grid procedure

GTWS - Sprint Race 2

FWS - Grid procedure

FWS - Race 2

LPC - Pre-Start Procedure, Grid
LPC - Race 2

GTWS - Grid procedure

GTWS - Endurance Race
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LOCATION
Racetrack
Racetrack
Racetrack
Racetrack
Racetrack
Start-finish
Racetrack
Start-finish
Racetrack
GR Pitboxes
Racetrack
Racetrack
Start-finish
Racetrack
Start-finish
Racetrack
Start-finish
Racetrack
Start-finish

Racetrack
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